



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3710/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Mr. Bijender Singh, Mr. Ravindra Singh and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Tarun Kumar, P.S Sadar Bazar.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

Respondent no. 2 is not present today. At request, issue court notice to respondent no. 2 through SHOI/IO concerned.

Re-notify on **21st August, 2025.**

**SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/PU